900212312 01/17/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/14/2010

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Advanced Productivity Software Inc.		05/14/2010	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SYDNEYPLUS INTERNATIONAL LIBRARY SYSTEMS, CORP.	
Street Address:	SUITE 5138 - 13562 MAYCREST WAY	
City:	RICHMOND, BC	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	V6V 2J7	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 3051593 LOOKUP PRI		LOOKUP PRECISION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (604)688-3830 **Phone**: 604-661-9292

Email: dulcecampos@accuprotm.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Trisha A. Dore

Address Line 1: Suite 702 - 401 West Georgia Street

Address Line 4: Vancouver, BC, CANADA V6B 5A1

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 70082-0031

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 004699 FRAME: 0333 OP \$40.00 3051593

900212312

Name: Mark W. Hendricksen Address Line 1: 601 West First Avenue Address Line 2: Suite 1300 Spokane, WASHINGTON 99201 Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Trisha A. Dore /TAD/ Signature: Date: 01/17/2012 Total Attachments: 2 source=Advanced Productivity Software Inc. to SydneyPlus International Library Systems Corp. Assignment#page1.tif source=Advanced Productivity Software Inc. to SydneyPlus International Library Systems Corp. Assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004699 FRAME: 0334

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") made on the 14th day of May, 2010, whereby Advanced Productivity Software Inc. ("Assignor") having an office at 1215 Hightower Trail, Suite 220-D, Atlanta, GA 30350, which, intending to be legally bound, hereby agrees for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby assign, sell and transfer unto:

SYDNEYPLUS INTERNATIONAL LIBRARY SYSTEMS, CORP. of Suite 5138 - 13562 Maycrest Way, Richmond, British Columbia V6V 2J7 ("Assignee")

all of the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the trade-mark "LOOKUP PRECISION" registered (1) in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on the 24th of January, 2006 under Registration Number 3,051-593 (a copy of which is annexed hereto), (2) in the Office of Harmonization for the Internal Market on the 13th of November, 2007 under Registration Number 5556949 and (3) in the Australia Trademark Office on the 28th of April, 2008 under Registration Number 1152394, together with: (i) any and all associated graphics used in association with the Assignor's marketing, distribution, licensing, sale, maintenance and support of the Assignor's technology known as the LOOKUP PRECISION; (ii) any and all goodwill of the business associated with such trade-mark; and (iii) any trade name in any form in which it was used by the Assignor in association with the LOOKUP PRECISION technology; the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, assigns and licensees as fully and entirely as the said assigned interest could have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if the said assignment had not been made.

[Signatures on the following page]

9164854.3

TRADEMARK REEL: 004699 FRAME: 0335

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Assignor has of the Effective Date.	as caused this Assignment to be executed as
ADVANCED PRODUCTIVITY SOFTWARE, INC a Georgia corporation	4
By: James Tharpe	
Name: James Tharpe Title: Chief Executive Officer	
SWORN before me at Atlanta, Georgia, County of _this the day of May, 2010	FULTON)
Christia Kinklard	My Commission expires:
NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of Georgia	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

[Signature Page to Trade-Mark Assignment]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004699 FRAME: 0336

Notary Public, Cobb County, Georgia My Commission Expires August 1, 2013

RECORDED: 01/17/2012